Agenda Item #:5E-3
ERS ADD ON

PALM BEACH COUNTY **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: Ap	ril 15, 2014	[]]	Consent Ordinance	[X] []	Regular Public Hearing
Department: Submitted By: Submitted For:	Departmen Departmen Division of	t of	Pul	•	ement	
		===:	===	=========		

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: A) Accept the Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant 2011 Award Letter with the City of Miami to receive an additional \$141,062 in reimbursable grant funding to purchase special equipment to assist Palm Beach County in the response and recovery of local disaster events through April 30, 2014; and B) Approve a budget amendment of \$141,062 in the Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant Fund to recognize the additional grant funds.

Summary: The award letter from the City of Miami dated April 7, 2014 approves the allocation of additional funding to Palm Beach County which relates to the original UASI 2011 Grant Agreement (R2013-0622). These funds will be used to purchase a router for the WebEOC system, WebEOC headsets, two (2) portable generators, and two (2) portable light towers, which will be used by Palm Beach County's Division of Emergency Management for response and recovery efforts during a local disaster. These additional funds represent unexpended Regional UASI funds that were sought by the Division of Emergency Management and must be expended no later than April 30, 2014. No County matching funds are required. Countywide (PGE)

Background and Policy Issues: In early 2006, the State of Florida and the Federal Department of Homeland Security established a new Fort Lauderdale UASI. In 2011 The City of Miami UASI and the Fort Lauderdale UASI combined with the City of Miami accepting the duties and responsibilities of representing the UASI to the State and Federal Governments as the UASI's fiscal agent and point of contact. Millions of dollars in Regional UASI funding has become available due to unrealized projects and the Division of Emergency Management has been seeking approval to have these funds allocated to Palm Beach County.

Attachments

1) City of Miami Award Letter

2) Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Miami UASI Agencies 2011

3) Budget Amendment (1438)

<u></u>		
Recommended by:	With Donionto	4/8/14
•	Department Director	7 / Date
Approved By:	Veniet & Bowlato	4/8/14
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Assistant County Administrator	Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of F	iscal Impact				
Fiscal Years	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>
Capital Expenditures Operating Costs External Revenues Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County) Net Fiscal Impact	\$141,062 (\$141,062)				
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)					
ls Item Included In Cur	rent Budget?	Yes N	lo <u>X</u>		
Budget Account Exp N Rev N	o: Fund Depar o: Fund Depart		-		
Fund: Urb	rces of Funds/S an Areas Secur an Areas Secur an Areas Secur	ity Initiative Gr ity Initiative Gr	ant 2011 ant		
The attached memo refe	rs to amendmen	t letter, otherwis	se known as	award letter.	
Departmental Fiscal Re	eview: <u>Styph</u>	euislipo	he 4/8/	B	
	III. <u>REVIE</u>	W COMMENTS	<u> </u>		
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or	Contract Dev.	and Control Co	mments:		
B. Legal Sufficiency Assistant County	G-pd De		ontract Adn		<u> </u>
C. Other Department F	Review:				
Department Di	rector				

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

DANIEL ALFONSO City Manager

MAURICE L. KEMP



April 7, 2014

Bill Johnson
Palm Beach County Emergency Management
20 South Military Trail
West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Re: Palm Beach County Amendment Letter - UASI 2011 GY

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This letter serves as official notification that Lim Beach Emergency Management has been awarded additional funding for the following project:

#		Project:	New Amount
2011-267	PBC	Portable Diesel Generator	\$98,120.00
2011-268	PBC	Portable Light Towers	\$18,736.00
2011-269	PBC	Router Enhancement for WebEOC	\$21,062.00
2011-270	PBC	WebEOC Headsets	\$3,144.00

Please refer to the Funding Year of 2011 Miami UASI MOA (Agreement #12DS-22-11-23-02-236) between the City of Miami and Palm Beach County for more information and stipulations.

The period of performance for the UASI 2011 projects expire April 30, 2014 and the reimbursement packages are to be submitted no later than April 30, 2014.

Project timelines and benchmarks shall be clearly communicated to the administrating agency (City of Miami) upon request. Failure to comply with timelines and benchmarks will result in the de-obligation of funds for this project.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact UASI Project Coordinator, Kristin Jordahl at (305) 416-5429 or via email at kjordahl@miamigov.com.

Sincerely,

Pete Gomez, AFC Urban Area Security Initiative

Program Manager

PG/kj

Attachment # _____

Agenda Item #: 3×2

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDATIEM SUMMARY

2

T/MB 7-0 R-2013-062Z

Meeting Date: May 21, 2013

Department of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Division of Emergency Management

L EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: A) Approve the Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Miami Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant 2011 Agency with the City of Miami to receive \$658,604 in reimbursable grant funding for the period May 21, 2013 through April 30, 2014; B) Authorize the County Administrator or his designee to execute all UASI sub-grant contracts on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners, for the UASI Grant Program in any given year; C) Approve a budget amendment of \$656,604 in the Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant Fund to recognize the grant award; and D) Approve a budget amendment of \$64,000 (included in the jurisdictional UASI projects totaling \$244,183) in the Water Utilities Department Capital Improvement Fund to establish grant budget.

Summary: This agreement provides a means of funding various domestic security activities within the County using federal UASI funds through the City of Miami as the UASI fiscal egent. The UASI awarded \$656,804 to the County, of which \$244,183 will be used to fund jurisdictional fire, health, emergency management and other approved anti-terrorism activities; \$300,000 towards the regional WebEOC incident management software and support; \$36,701 to regional training to improve operational readiness of disaster responders in the region and \$77,720 for enhancement of the Citizen Corps program fostering self sufficiency during a disaster. The Fort Lauderdale/Miami UASI has been restructured and the regional fiscal agent for the Fort Lauderdale/Miami UASI has changed from the City of Miamar and Is now the City of Miami. No County matching funds are required. Countywide (PGE)

kground and Policy Issues (Continued on page 3):

woved By:

- 1) Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Fort Lauderdale/Miami UASI
- Agencies
 2) Letter from the City of Miami
 3) Budget Amendment (1438)
 4) Budget Amendment (4011
 5) List of Awardees in Pake Bes

14

I. <u>FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS</u>

Fiscal Years	2013	2014	2015	<u> 2018</u>	2017
pital Expenditures					·
erating Costs	\$858,604				
ternal Revenues	(\$658,604)				
ogram income (County)					i
Kind Match (County)			<u> </u>		
Net Fiscal Impact					
ADDITIONAL FTE DSITIONS (Cumulative)					;
is item included in Cur	rent Budget? Y	'es !	√oX		
Budget Account Exp N Rev N	io: Fund Departm io: Fund Departm	nent Unit Ot ment Unit So	ject urce		
Fund: Urb	an Areas Securit an Areas Securit an Areas Securit	y Initiative Gr y Initiative Gr y Initiative Gr	ent 2011 ent ent 2011	<u>3 </u>	. •
	' 1	V COMMENTS	• •		
A. OFMB Fiscal and/o			•••		
OFER	My Soloors My Soloors	نار ا	ontract Adm	encolunition in the state of	<u>\$</u>]13(0
6. Legal Sufficienc	y:	•	10.13	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Assistant Count	11413 v Attorney	-			
, <u>O</u>				•	
	2nadonos				
C. Other Department F	- COARCEAS				

iground and Policy Issues: (Continued from Paget)

In early 2006, the State of Florida and the Federal Department of Homeland Security established a new UASI. This new UASI was created using the cities of Fort Lauderdale, Miramar, Miami Gardens, Hollywood, and Coral Springs as the core cities. At the first organizational meeting of the UASI, the core cities invited the Counties of Broward and Palm Beach to participate as equal partners. Subsequently, the City of Coral Springs and the Sheriffs Office of Broward and Palm Beach Counties were also invited to participate as equal partners. In May of 2011, the Miami UASI and the Fort Lauderdale UASI were combined by the Department of Homeland Security Into the Fort Lauderdale/Miami UASI. The City of Miami has accepted the duties and responsibilities of representing the UASI to the State and Federal Governments as the UASI's fiscal agent and point of contact.

R 2 0 1 3 4 0 6 22 HAY 2 1 2013

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

FOR PARTICIPATING MIAMI UASI GRANT 2011 AGENCY "Palm Beach County"

This Agreement is entered into this 26th day of MOJUL , 2012, by

and between the City of Mlami, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, (the "Sponsoring Agency") and Palm Beach County, (the "Participating Agency").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Homeland Security (USDHS) is providing financial assistance to the Miami urban area in the amount \$9,356,639 dollars through the Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Program 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency is the coordinating agent for the Mizmi UASI Grant Program 2011; and

WHEREAS, as the USDHS requires that the urban areas selected for funding take a regional metropolitan area approach to the development and implementation of the UASI Grant Program 2011 and involve core cities, core counties, contiguous jurisdictions, mutual aid partners, and State agencies; and

WHEREAS, the 2011 Urban Area has been defined Mismi and Ft. Lauderdale collectively and anticipates sub-granting a portion of the UASI funds in accordance with the grant requirements; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission, by Resolution No. 12-0063, adopted on 3/8/12, has authorized the City Manager to enter into this Agreement with each participating agency on behalf of the City of Miami; and

WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency wishes to work with the participating agencies through the Urban Area Working Group process to enhance Miami and its surrounding jurisdictions ability to respond to a terrorist threat or act.

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereto agree as

L PURPOSE

- A. This Agreement delineates responsibilities of the Sponsoring Agency and the Participating Agencies for activities under the UASI Grant Program 2011 which was made available by the U.S. Department of Homeland Security and the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM).
- B. This Agreement serves as the Scope of Work between the Participating Agency and the Sponsoring Agency.

IL SCOPE

- A. The provisions of this Agreement apply to UASI Grant Program 2011 activities to be performed at the request of the federal government, provided at the option of the Sponsoring Agency, and in conjunction with, preparation for, or in anticipation of, a major diseaster or emergency related to terrorism and or weapons of mass destruction.
- B. No provision in this Agreement famils the activities of the Urban Area Working Group or its Sponsoring Agency in performing local and state functions.

III. DEFINITIONS

- A. Critical Infrastructure. Any system or asset that if attacked would result in catastrophic loss of life and/or catastrophic economic loss management of resources (including systems for classifying types of resources); qualifications and certification; and the collection, tracking, and reporting of incident information and incident resources.
- Core County. The county within which the core-city is geographically located. The core city is the City of Miami.

Page 2 of 10

- C. UASI Grant Program 2011. The UASI Grant Program 2011 reflects the Intent of Congress and the Administration to enhance and quantity the preparedness of the nation to combet terrorism.
- D. National Incident Management System (NIMS). This system will provide a consistent nationwide approach for federal, state, and local governments to work effectively and efficiently together to prepare for, respond to, and recover from domestic incidents, regardless of cause, size, or complexity. To provide for interoperability and compatibility among Federal, State, and local capabilities, the NIMS will include a core set of concepts, principles, terminology, and technologies covering the incident command system; multi-agency coordination systems; unified command; training; identification and
- E. Urban Area Working Group (UAWG). The State Administrating Agency Point of Contact (SAA POC) must work through the Mayor/CEOs from all other jurisdictions within the defined urban area to identify POCs from these jurisdictions to serve on the Urban Area Working Group. The Urban Area Working Group will be responsible for coordinating development and implementation of all program elements, including the urban area assessment, strategy development, and any direct services that are delivered by the grant.
- F. UASI Grant Program 2011. This grant is being provided to address the unique equipment, training, planning, and exercise needs of large high threat urban areas, and program activities must involve coordination by the identified core city, core county/counties, and the respective State Administrative Agency. Funding for the UASI Grant Program 2011 was appropriated by U.S. Congress and is authorized by Public Law 108-11, the Emergency Wartime Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2003. The funding will provide assistance to build an enhanced and sustainable capacity to prevent, respond to, and recover from threats or acts of terrorism for the selected urban areas.

G. Urban Area. An urban area is limited to inclusion of jurisdictions contiguous to the core city and county/counties, or with which the core city or county/counties have established formal mutual aid agreements.

IV. SPONSORING AGENCY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

- A. Providing an administrative department, which shall be the City of Miami Fire-Rescue Department, authorized to carry out the herein agreed upon responsibilities of the Sponsoring Agency.
- B. Coordinating with named countles and cities, with the respective State Administrative Agency, and with the FDEM and USDHS.
- C. Conducting a comprehensive Urban Area Assessment, which will in turn guide the development of an Urban Area Homeland Security Strategy.
- D. Ensuring the participation of the following critical players in the assessment and strategy development process: law enforcement, emergency medical services, emergency management, the fire service, hazardous materials, public works, governmental administrative, public safety communications, healthcare and public health.
- E. Developing a comprehensive Urban Area Homeland Security Strategy and submit to the SAA POC.
- F. Complying with the requirements or statutory objectives of federal law.
- G. Ensuring extisfactory progress toward the goals or objectives set forth in the grant application.
- H. Following grant agreement requirements and/or special conditions.
- I. Submitting required reports.

Page 4 of 10

V. THE PARTICIPATING AGENCIES SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

- A. Providing an administrative department, which shall be the main liaison and partner with the City of Miami Fire-Rescue Department, authorized to carry out the herein agreed upon responsibilities of the Sponsoring Agency.
- B. Participating Agencies and any sub-grantees must abide by the grant requirements including budget authorizations, required accounting and reporting expenditures, proper use of funds, and tracking of assets.
- C. Submitting monthly budget detail worksheets to the City of Miami on the progress of direct purchases of equipment or services.
- D. Complying with all UASI Grant Program 2011 requirements.
- E. Participating as a member of the Urban Area Working Group to include coordinating with and assisting the City of Miami in conducting a comprehensive Urban Area Assessment, which in turn will guide development of an Urban Area Homeland Security Strategy.
- F. Ensuring the participation of the following critical players in the assessment and strategy development process: law enforcement, emergency medical services, emergency management, the fire service, hazardous materials, public works, governmental administrative, public safety communications, healthcare and public health.
- G. Assisting the sponsoring agency in development of a comprehensive Urban Area Florneland Security Strategy.
- H. Complying with the requirements or statutory objectives of federal law.

Page 5 of 10

and the section of th

.

and the second of the production of the second of the seco

- Ensuring satisfactory progress toward the goals or objectives set forth in the grant application.
- J. Submitting required reports as prescribed by the Sponsoring Agency.
- L. Maintaining an equipment inventory of UASI purchased items.

VI. THE SPONSORING AGENCY AND THE PARTICIPATING AGENCY AGREE:

- A. That funding acquired and Identified for the Urban Area Security Initiative will be administered solely by the Sponsoring Agency.
- B. The Participating Agencies will provide financial and performance reports to the sponsoring agency in a timely fashion. The Sponsoring Agency will prepare consolidated reports for submission to the State of Florida.
- C. The Sponsoring Agency is not responsible for personnel salaries, benefits, workers compensation or time related issues of the Participating Agency personnel.
- D. Sponsoring Agency and Participating Agency are subdivisions as defined in Section 768.28, Florida Statutes, and each party agrees to be fully responsible for the respective acts and omissions of its agents or employees to the extant permitted by law. Nothing herein is intended to serve as a waiver of sovereign immunity by any party to which sovereign immunity may be applicable. Nothing herein shall be construed as consent by a state agency or subdivision of the State of Florida to be sued by third parties in any manner arising out of this Agreement or any other contract.
- E. This is a reimbursement grant that requires the Participating Agencies to purchase, receive, and pay involves in full for equipment, services, and allowable personnel costs PRIOR to submitting the same for reimbursement to the Sponsoring Agency.

Page 6 of 10

VII. FINANCIAL AGREEMENTS

- A. Financial and Compliance Audit Report: Recipients that expend \$300,000 or more of Federal funds during their fiscal year are required to submit an organization-wide financial and compliance audit report. The audit must be performed in accordance with the U.S. General Accounting Office Government Auditing Standards and OMB Circular A-133.
- B. The Secretary of Homeland Security and the Comptroller General of the United States shall have access to any books, documents, and records of recipierts of UASI Grant Program 2011 assistance for audit and examination purposes, provided that, in the opinion of the Secretary of Homeland Security or the Comptroller General, these documents are related to the recept or use of such assistance. The grantse will also give the sponsoring agency or the Comptroller General, through any authorized representative, access to and the right to examine all records, books, papers or documents related to the grant.
- C. Financial Status Reports are due within 45 days after the end of each calendar quarter. A report must be submitted for every quarter that the award is active, including partial calendar quarters, as well as for periods where no grant activity occurs.
- D. Submit progress reports to describe progress to date in implementing the grant and its impact on homeland security in the state.
- E. All financial commitments herein are made subject to the availability of funds and the continued mutual agreements of the parties.

Page 7 of 10

.

VIII. CONDITIONS, AMENDMENTS, AND TERMINATION

- A. The Participating Agency will not illegally discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, age, or national origin in fulfilling any and all obligations under this Agreement.
- iii. Any provision of this Agreement later found to be in conflict with Federal law or regulation, or invalidated by a court of competent jurisdiction, shall be considered inoperable and/or superseded by that law or regulation. Any provision found inoperable is severable from this Agreement, and the remainder of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- C. This Agreement may be terminated by either party on thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.
- D. This Agreement shall be considered the full and complete agreement between the undereigned parties, and shall supersede any prior Memorandum of Agreement among the parties, written or oral, except for any executory obligations that have not been fulfilled.
- E. This Agreement will end on April 30, 2014, unless otherwise extended, at which time the parties may agree to renew the association. Renewal will be based on evaluation of the Sponsoring Agency's ability to conform to procedures, training and equipment standards as prescribed by the grant.

Page 8 of 10

SPONSORING AGENCY

ATTEST:

THE CITY OF MIAMI, a municipal Corporation of the State of Florida

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:

R 2 0 1 3 0 6 22 NAY 2 I 2013
PARTICIPATING AGENCY
Pains Beach County

ATTEST:	
Name:	NAME: Steven L. Abrains
Title:	TITLE: Mayor
Sharon R. Book, Chark, Date Property of the Country	

APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS;

City of Miami

KHINNY MARTINEZ

MADRICET, KEMP



Marci 5*, 2013

Bill Johnson Palm Beach County Division of Emirgency Management 20 S. Military Tr. West Palm Reach, Florida 33415

Re: Miami UASI 2011 MOA

Dan Director Inhome

This latter serves as official notification that the Funding Year 2011 MOA (Awards 12-DS-22-11-23-12-236) between the City of Mizzni and Palm Bench County is fire the amount of \$638.603.80 for the projects listed in the exclosed table.

Please refer to the Funding Year 2011 Minmi UASI MOA (Award# 12-DS-22-11-23-02-236) between the City of Minmi and Palm Beach County for more information and stimulations.

The period of performance for these projects shall expire April 30°, 2014. A reimburnement package must be submitted no later than February 28°, 2014, along with the backet documentation. Please refer to the project title and is identification number. Requests for reimburnement submitted after February 28°, 2014 shall be desired.

Project timelines and benchmarks shall be alsorly communicated to the administrating agency (City of Miann) upon request. Failure to comply with timelines and benchmarks will result in deobligation of finals for this project.

if you have any questions, please do not besitate to contact UASI Project Coordinator, Kristi Lordahi, at (305) 416-5429-or <u>Kioniald@mismleov.com</u>,

> DEP SECRETARY OF PERSONS CON/Administration 444 SW 2⁻⁸ Apr / Minrol, Pt 33130 / (2015)414-6400

المناة			· ·				
2011- 148	¥	Victor Associations Systems (AVI), Carbo. Committees—company and motion detection system that will be littled to be sized motioning control control spilled 247 to product the country's tester system.	\$38,960.00	Rolen Beauty Gounty	Palm Beich Water Lijitige Department	.Equipment	148W-01- VIDA
2011- 150 -	*	Assilo Prosessor-To alique for aplicaum anima quality	\$504.00	Page Beach Ocurb	City of Greenmates	Egolonyant	SAPOR- ALRT
2011- 152	N	Priling Systemation System System allows reporting and storing of emparements for accompanied broadwarfing of station.	\$1,540330	Paint Stocky County	City of Green acros	·Eqipoet	OLAP-OD- ALF(T
	ly.						
2011- 154	F	Computer and audio card - Used to element station audio on City website.	1 872.00	Peins Beech County	, City, of Grownacres	Equipment	G4AF-00- ALRIT
2014- 166	N	ANA Separciant stand along Antonno- Antonno to be equated at facility and. Current patients to be atoned and used for bedress.	\$882.00	Paint. Eleach County	City of Grantsonius	Equipment.	OLAP-OD- ALPO
						and the second	
2011- 158	H	Groundplane-Copper strape and wiring providing necessary grounding of station.	\$448.00	Pain Beach County	Catacalector Cata on	Equipment	D4AP-OB- ALRO
	en. Version						
2011- 180	-	Constituements-Upgrede to St Cong transcription line for mislanus loss and maximum signal book in the antonio.	*SOUTO	Paint Beach County	City of Green quites	iSmijumert	OKAP-09- ALRT
2071- 192		Protestional Engineering Palid-cut- All professional bullow recently for the professional profes	£a'aan'uu	Paint Banch Ctumbr	City of	Pleasing	04AP-08- ALRT
2011 164	N	System Training-Four (4) hours of an-ello- training on alternated system.	\$590 00	Paintr Beach County	City of Greenteres	Topleing	OMP-00- ALRT

and the second s

			_			
2011- 156	Optional: De-Yaming of the large tower educant to building to make tower invisities to freezument of the station.	\$2,560.00	Paint Beach Coardy	City of	Equipment	OMAP-OB- ALRIT
				5		
No.						
2011- 175	WebSDC - Interoperable Seminarianies software marked for regional into attacky during emergency constitutes as well as non-interpretary chilateline to provide a platform for day to day regional into choring and upobles.	\$300,000.00°	Regional	Patos Bench County	Equipment .	DÁT-IAN ONE-OS-
	a de de la companya d					
2011 R	G-250.7 Rould Assessment Workshop	\$4,700.00	Regional	Pátra Bezoir Countr	Treisign	21GN-00- TRMG
2011- N 198	L198: Design for Homeland Security TTT for Continuity of Observices	39,500,00	Regional	Palm Beack County	Training.	1HMG 51GH-00-
			VIII (1
2011- N 198	FL-2355 County Points of Distriction (PCOS) County	81,900,00	Regional	Palan Specit County	Teebnlog	210H-00- TRNG
			3 2 44 2			
2011- N 200	Citizente Core (Palsa Reagt) County)	\$77,730,00	Regional	Pulce Bestilt Citatety	Equipment	510M-00-
	of the steel of the billion of the					

Sincarely.

Row Texter

Rackel Teatch, Program Manager Mismi-Fort Landerdate UASI City of Mismi Division of Emergency Management Density of Fire-Resons

RT/st

PEPARTHERIT OF FIRE BRISCUE/Administration 44 SF 2st Ave./Minds. Fl.23130 / E3051416-5408

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

BOEX - 662-04181300000000001434 BORV - 662-04181200000000000588 FUND 1428 - Urban Areas Security initiative Grant

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED SUDGET 68 of 4/18/2018 ORIGINAL CURRENT BUDGET BUDGET REMAINING ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE UABI 2011 Raysuus 1438-662-7357-3128 Fed Gmt Indirect-Public Safety Total Revenue and Belance 668,604 1,739,624 Expense
1438-562-7657-3401 Other Contractual Services
1438-562-7657-3421 Contractual Service-Training
1438-562-7657-3421 Machinery and Equipment
1438-562-7657-8401 Contributions Gitter Governmental Agency
1438-528-7357-5209 Transfer to Operation/Meth 17d 4001
Total Appropriation and Expenditures 377,720 36,701 377,720 377,720 38,701 143,668 38,701 143,863 143,683 18,620 84,000 658,604 18,520 16,520 84,000 1,739,524

PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Administration/Budget Department Approval OFMB Department - Posted

egrutengi**8**

13 - CHY THI GALVESTALE

Digital Laigns

rohd agti Mata Hägits jahathant Cahlai ninkaamat king Palakhiaca Chial Fagida Budaki Akhalbandi Budak Chialf Cornastorias

Use this form for Rems not anticipated in the budget

Act		Orleinel	Crizrent		•	Admited	December karbis	Remaining
Neighber	Name	Budget	:Auctori	. Increase	Decrease	Bucket	As of a/172018	Balanen
Cavital Improvement for	ad		() 1.14 () est E	7,21				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	- , .						•	
		_						
**************************************	ransferffr På	1438		84,000	0	BILORÓ		
Appet servicing brail hand with		144.945,845	182,571,086	64,000	10	142,651,085		
Ilitranelihiria sitii Roservia			•			,		
		, в	R	g de dem				
							<u>s</u> ,	84,000
etele enterittiente eliktrien	(Prije	144, MALETA	10,071,016.	<u> </u>		lones (Bφ	
								Marketon .
	7						- Till	Y
•			•			` .	SO	·····×.0, _{/%}
T-17-11-1-		Sant I	skrie	Dill	·	Ry Robert of C	<i>सर्वे सर्व</i> स्थापनी	
Wite Dillier Department		A. a.	4	,77		ACMOUNTAIN	mo 721,	
initiating (input may their	lista, :	177 A	-	Aladagi.	8	2000	JOINLY	DL \lesssim
Adada interior de la constitución de la constitució	ntainty Appanial		12	5000	13	December Chief		45/
OF ACT had But in Strain from	hint-daharait				_		アップ のシ、	48 Y
	Newton. Caylid Improvement for Resolve and Resolve and Resolve and Resolve State of the Resolve Adjusted and Resolve and Parameter and Parameters and Parame	Capital Improvement fund Castiple will eines Sant Pransferffer Få Total reseigts und verstern Ikipundlivise skil Rannes. 1860-1870-1870-1880-1880-1880-1880-1880-188	Namibur Manie Budget Capital Improvement fund Eastlyke mid Reservice 403-722-Wife S 387 Transferfür Fä 1438 P Total reservice and revenues Industries and Reservice State Transferfür Fä 1438 P 145-88-88 Industries and Reservice State Transferfür Fä 1438 P 145-88-88 Industries Für Reservice Industries Transferfür Entreservice Industries Transferfür Entreservichtung in industries Für Reservice Industries Transferfür Entreservichtungen Aufgegen Industries Transferfür Fängen Entreservichtungen Aufgegen Industries Transferfür Fängen Entreservichtungen Aufgegen Industries Transferfür Fängen Entreservichtung Industries Industrie	Name Budget Burgers	Namibur Manie Budget Budget Increase Capital Improvement fund Eastern mid Reportuse 403-722-Wife 8387 France ferfer FG 1438 P B 84,000 Total resigns and revenue 144,848-86 inciding 84,000 Edward increase Aid Resident and receptary in 144,848-86 inciding 84,000 Edward incident and Resident and Englanment B B 84,000 Edward incident and receptary 144,848-86 incident St. 1900 Edward in the Capital Control of the Control of St. 1900 Edward in the Capital Control of the Capi	Namics Namics Decrease Decrease Capital Improvement Rand Restlets and decentes and revenues 14438 9 0 84000 0 Decreased and revenues 14438 1525/1265 1525/	Name Budget Budget Threede Decreies Badget Lapital Improvement Fund Lacetor mid Occasion Lacetor mid Occasi	Name

UASI - GY2011 Project Summary

PROJECT#	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	BUDGETED AMOUNT	SUB GRANTEE
2011-147	Video Assessment Systems/CCTV	\$.47,040	PBC Water Utilities
2011-148	Video Assessment Systems/DVR Cable Connectors	\$ 30,960	PBC Water Utilities
2011-149 to 109	Emergency Advisory Radio Enhancement	\$ 16,520	Greenacres
2011-187	60 Inch LCD/LED Displays in a 5x5 Video Wall	\$ 148,863	PBC DEM
2011-175	WebECC Interoperable Communications Software	\$ 300,000	PBC WebBOC
2011-190 to 195, 199	Regional Training		PBC
2011-200	Cilizen Corps		PBC

Total \$ 658,604

14 -

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

Page 1 of 1 pages

BGEX - 682-BGRV - 662013014*738 013014*256

FUND 1438 - Urban Areas Security initiative Grant

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED 1/30/2014	REMAINING BALANCE
Revenue 1438-662-7357-3129	Fed Gmt Oth Public Safety Total Revenue and Balance	0	658,804 547,1 63	120,000 1 20,00 0	0	778,604 667,153		
<u>Expense</u> 1438-662-7357-6401	Machinery and Equipment Total Appropriation and Expenditures	0	32,638 547,15 3	120,000 1 20,000	0	152,638 667,15 3	0	152,638
_								

MEDICAL EXAMINER
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Administration/Budget Department Approval
OFMB Department - Posted

Stephanie Sepioka 1/30/14

By Board of County Commissioners
At Meeting of
2/4/2014

Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

Expense Summary as of January 30, 2014 4:27 pm

								Cur.	•			
<u>FY</u>	Fund	<u>Dept</u>	Unit	Appr. Unit	Obje	<u>et</u>	Adopted Budget	Mod. Budget	Preencumb	Encumb	Expended	Available
Fund	1438	Urb	an Are	as Security In	itlative	Grant						CA. WINDER
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357OA	3401	Other Contractual Services *	0.00	265,795,00	0.00	92,875.85	68,320.85	104,598,30
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357OA	3421	Contractual Service-Training	0.00	36,675.00	0.00	6,745,00	19,813,81	10,116.19
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357OA	4674		0.00	0.00	0.00	3,814.23	0.00	-3,814,23
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357OA	5201	Materials/Supplies Operating	0.00	500,00	0.00	760,51	13,296.75	-13,557.26
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357OA	5212	Safety Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	740.25	6.662.05	-7,402.30
						Operating	0.00	302,970,00	0.60	104,935,84	108,093,46	89,940,70
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357CA	6401	Machinery & Equipment	0.00	32,638,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,638.00
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357CA	6405	Data Processing Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,957.37	0.00	-14,957.37
						Capital	0.00	32,638,00	0.00	14,957,37	0.00	17,680.63
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357GA	8101	Contributions Othr Govti Agac	0.00	106,520,00	0.00	0,00	0.00	106,520.00
2014	1438	662	7357	6627357GA	8201	Contributions-Non-Govts Agno	0.00	21,025.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,025.00
						Grants & Aids	0.00	127,545.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	127,545,00
2014	1438	820	7357	8207357NA	9211	Tr To Capital Imprv Fd 4011	0.00	84,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84,000.00
						Non Operating	0.00	84,000,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84,000.00
	Total	for Un	lt: 7:	357 Urban A	reas S	ecurity Initiative Grant 2011	0.00	547,153,00	0.00	119,893,21	108,093,46	319,166.33
		Total	i for W			eas Security Initiative Grant		,		•	•	•
		104	12 YOY 7.	IU - GCFL DUN	DHII W	eas security intimitye Grant	0.00	547,153.00	0.00	119,893,21	108,093.46	319,166,33
						TR-4-1 P EN . 137 House						
					_	Total for Fiscal Year 2014	0.00	547,153.00	0.00	119,893,21	108,093,46	319,166.33
		•				Grand Total	0.00	547,153.00	0.00	119,893.21	108,093.46	319,166.33

{BUD_STRU_29_LVL_2.BFY} in [2014.90] and {BUD_STRU_29_LVL_2.FUND_CD} in ["1438"]

Revenue Summary as of January 30, 2014 4:27 pm

<u>FY</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Dept</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Revenue Source	<u>Adopted</u> <u>Revenue Budget</u>	Current Revenue Budget	Received Revenue	Available
Fund	1438	Urban Ar	eas Security l	Initiative Grant				
2014	1438	010	0100	6110 Pool Investment Income	0.00	0.00	-1,900,87	1,900.87
2014	1438	010	0100	6116 Change In Fair Value	0.00	0.00	549.67	-549.67
Total for Unit 0100 Interest Distribution				otal for Unit 0100 Interest Distribution	0.00	0.00	-1.351.20	1,351,20
2014	1438	662	7354	3129 Fed Grnt Oth Public Safety	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7354	8901 Balance Brought Forward	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total for Unit 7354 Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant 2010				an Areas Security Initiative Grant 2010	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7355	3129 Fed Grnt Oth Public Safety	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7355	8901 Balance Brought Forward	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total for Unit 7355 Urban Areas Security Initiative 2010 CitiCorp				Areas Security Initiative 2010 CitiCorp	0.00	0.00	6.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7356	3129 Fed Grnt Oth Public Safety	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7356	8901 Balance Brought Forward	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total for Unit 7356 Urban Areas Security Initiative 2010 Web EOC					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2014	1438	662	7357	3129 Fed Grnt Oth Public Safety	0.00	658,604.00	0.00	658,604.00
2014	1438	662	7357	8901 Balance Brought Forward	0.00	-111,451.00	0.00	-111,451.00
	T	otai for U	nit 7357 Urb	an Areas Security Initiative Grant 2011	0.00	547,153.00	0.00	547,153.00
				Total for Fund 1438	0.00	547,153.00	-1,351,20	548,504.20

{BUD_STRU_30_LVL_1.BFY} in [2014.00] and {BUD_STRU_30_LVL_1.FUND_CD} in ["1438"]

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

Page 1 of 1 pages

BGEX - 662- 040714-1211 BGRV - 662- 040714-0541

FUND 1438 - Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED as of 4/7/2014	REMAINING BALANCE
UASI 2011								
Revenue			~~~		_			
	ed Grnt Indirect-Public Safety otal Revenue and Balance	0	798,604 904,873	141,062 141,062	0	939,666 1,045,935		
						•		
Expense		_	_		_		_	
	ata Processing Software/Accessories	0	0	3,144	0	3,144	425.000	3,144
	achinery and Equipment otal Appropriation and Expenditures	0	172,638 904,873	137,918 141,062	0 0	310,556 1,045,935	135,998 174,572	174,558 871,363
	•		7-					

PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Administration/Budget Department Approval
OFMB Department - Posted

Signatures	Date
Stephanie Se mohe	4/8/14
N181002	4912014

By Board of County Commissioners
At Meeting of 4/15/2014

Deputy Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners